
 

2025 MEETING CALENDAR 
(Meeting dates & locations may change, please check for updated notices as meeting dates get closer) 

 
 

DATE / TIME MEETING LOCATION 

Sunday, January 26 
3:00pm - 4:30pm 

Rogers Park Library, 6907 N. Clark Street Chicago, IL 60626 

Sunday, February 23 
3:00pm - 4:30pm 

Northtown Library, 6800 N Western Ave, Chicago, IL 60645 

Sunday, March 23 
3:00pm - 4:30pm 

Rogers Park Library, 6907 N. Clark Street Chicago, IL 60626 

Sunday, April 27 
3:00pm - 4:30pm 

Rogers Park Library, 6907 N. Clark Street Chicago, IL 60626 

Wednesday. May 21 
6:00pm – 7:30pm 

Warren Park, 6601 N Western, Chicago, IL 60645 

Sunday, June 22 
3:00pm - 4:30pm 

Edgewater Library, 6000 N. Broadway, Chicago, IL 60660 

Wednesday, July 30       
6:00pm - 4:30pm 

Indian Boundary Park, 2500 W Lunt, Chicago, IL 60645 

Sunday, August 24 
3:00pm - 4:30pm 

A Just Harvest, 7649 N. Paulina Chicago, IL 60626 

Sunday, September 28 
3:00pm - 4:30pm 

Rogers Park Library, 6907 N. Clark Street Chicago, IL 60626 

Tuesday, October 21 
6:00pm – 7:30pm 

Rogers Park Library, 6907 N. Clark Street Chicago, IL 60626 

Sunday, November 23 
3:00pm - 4:30pm 

Rogers Park Library, 6907 N. Clark Street Chicago, IL 60626 

Sunday, December 14 
3:00pm - 4:30pm 

Rogers Park Library, 6907 N. Clark Street Chicago, IL 60626 

 
Reach your elected District Councilors at veronica.arreola@cityofchicago.org,  

marilyn.pagan-banks@cityofchicago.org, keola.jean-joseph@cityofchicago.org 

https://www.chicago.gov/city/en/depts/ccpsa/supp_info/district-council-pages/DC024.html
mailto:veronica.arreola@cityofchicago.org
mailto:marilyn.pagan-banks@cityofchicago.org
mailto:keola.jean-joseph@cityofchicago.org


 
 
 

District Boundaries 

North to Howard and south to Peterson 

West to Kedzie and east to the lakefront 
 
 
 


